PRINTED: 08/08/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A, BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY PLETED
		34G256	B. WING			07	/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E RESIDENTIAL		B min Saister	35	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 ELM STREET AIR BLUFF, NC 28439	NOVE THE RESERVE SHARE SHOWN	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
W 126	CFR(s): 483,420(a)(4) The facility must ensure therefore, the facility to manage their finant to do so to the extent. This STANDARD is an Based on record revised to ensure 2 of 3 taught to manage the extent of their capability. Client #4 was not skills as indicated. Review on 7/10/18 of Program Plan (IPP) of client can carry mone vending machine. Accidentified a need to in skills. Further review training in the area of Interview on 7/10/18 arevealed client #4 was various work related its such as vacuuming an Additional interview in earned as much as \$#4 continues to have management; however had not discussed thin 2. Client #6 was not skills as indicated. Review on 7/10/18 of Review on 7/10	are the rights of all clients. In the rights of all clients. In the rights and teach them of their capabilities. In the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility of the findings are: It client t		126	W126 — The facility will ensuthe rights of all individuals be allowing them to manage the financial affairs and teach the to do so to the extent of the capabilities. QP and team will assess individuals #4's money management strengths and develop goals based on curre ability and revise as necessato promote progress. Life SI Specialist and Manager will monitor weekly and QP will monitor monthly.	eir nem ir ent ry	9-7-18

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDEN,TIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G256	B. WING		07/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E RESIDENTIAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 353 ELM STREET FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
W 126	4/25/18 revealed the identifies coins and caperson. Additional reneeds to improve purmanagement skills. Findicated the client has budget money in 2016 training in the area of Interview on 7/10/18 vevealed client #6 occuprogram by taking out interview indicated the amount of pay for his client's budgeting objectince he did not make interview confirmed client's budgeting objectince he did not make interview confirmed client's budgeting objectince he did not make interview confirmed client's however, the interdiscipled in the area of in however, the interdiscipled in the area of interview confirmed clients are discussed this need. PROGRAM IMPLEMIC CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1). As soon as the interdiffermulated a client's interview confirmed confirmulated a client's interview confirmulated a cli	client makes purchases, an carry up to \$5.00 on his view of the IPP identified chasing skills and money further review of the record at trained on an objective to 5. The IPP did not include money management. with the Life Skills Specialist casionally works at the day at the trash. Additional eclient receives a minimal work. The staff noted the ect had been discontinued at a lot of money. Further lient #6 continues to have money management; ciplinary team had not ENTATION Sciplinary team has addividual program plan, ive a continuous active	W 1:	26	ent 9-7-18 ntions in the pation
	Based on observation reviews, the facility fa	not met as evidenced by: ns, interviews and record illed to ensure 3 of 3 audit ceived a continuous active		guidelines, diet consistend communication.	y and

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/08/2018 **FORM APPROVED** CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING COMPLETED 34G256 B. WING 07/10/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 353 ELM STREET RIVERSIDE RESIDENTIAL FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) W 249 Continued From page 2 1. Staff will be inserviced by W 249 treatment plan consisting of needed interventions QP on individual #5's and services as identified in the Individual current diet order, eating Program Plan (IPP) in the areas of participation guidelines, and any during medication administration, meal time adaptive equipment usage. guidelines, diet consistency and communication. The findings are: Program manager and Life Skills Specialist will monitor Client #5's meal time guidelines were not followed weekly and QP will monitor at dinner. monthly. 2. Life Skills Specialist will During dinner observations in the home on 7/9/18 at 6:10pm, client #5 consumed honey thickened inservice all staff members liquids and pureed food items. The client ate her on clients #4's medication food items quickly without drinking any liquids administration goal and until only one food item remained on her plate. when it should be During the meal, a staff assisted the client by providing verbal prompts to "slow down" and to integrated. Program wipe her mouth. No other prompts were manager and Life Skills provided. Specialist will monitor weekly and QP will monitor Staff interview on 7/10/18 revealed guidelines posted on the refrigerator are followed with client monthly. #5 at meals. Review on 7/9/18 of client #4's record and a note posted on the home's refrigerator dated 7/19/17 revealed, "Swallowing instructions:...One small bite/sip at a time...Clear mouth between bites...Repeated swallows after each bite/sip...Alternate liquids w/ solids." Interview on 7/10/18 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed the swallowing guidelines were the most current instructions to be followed with client #4 at meals. 2. Client #4's medication administration objective

was not integrated as indicated.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 08/08/2018 M APPROVED
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G256		B. WING		07	/10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1012010
RIVERSID	E RESIDENTIAL			53 ELM STREET FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	in the home at 7:15an prompted to identify a client ingested Depak Geodon. Immediate interview we technician revealed clobjective which is impadministration of his madministration of	of medication administration in, client #4 was not ny of his medications. The ote ER, Lisinopril, and with the medication ient #4 does not have an lemented during the nedications. Iclient #4's IPP dated bjective to identify his tof 30 days (implemented view of the objective tion of Depakote ER, nopril and Lantus insulin. This should be integrated doing his med pass on all with the QIDP confirmed the and should be integrated on of his medications. Iclient #6 acknowledged on was located, tore off his his pills and threw away his red the medication bin, its, and poured the up.	W 249	3. Life Skills Specialist will inservice all staff members on clients #6's medication administration goal and when it should be integrated. Program manager and Life Skills Specialist will monitor weekly and QP will monitor monthly.	n	9-7-18

PRINTED: 08/08/2018 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETED 34G256 8. WING 07/10/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 363 ELM STREET RIVERSIDE RESIDENTIAL FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) W 249 Continued From page 4 W 249 medications. Review on 7/10/18 of client #6's IPP dated 4/25/18 revealed an objective to independently administer his medications for 30 out of 30 days. Additional review of the objective steps to: ocate his pill bin, get medication out of bin, grasp medication packet, pour medications from packet, take medication, drink water and dispose of trash. The objective noted, "This goal should be integrated anytime [Client #6] is doing his med pas on all shifts." Interview on 7/10/18 with the QIDP confirmed the objective was current and should be integrated as indicated 4. Client #4 drinks were not of the correct 4. The QP will inservice all consistency during snack. staff members on client During snack observations at the day program on #4's correct liquid 7/9/10 at 10:15am, staff prepared two drinks for consistency which includes client #4 using Thick-it powder. Once finished, the use of Thick-it. Program the drinks were of a pudding consistency. Client manager and Life Skills #4 consumed the drinks using a spoon. Specialist will monitor Review on 7/10/18 of client #4's IPP dated weekly and QP will monitor 12/6/17 revealed she consumes honey thickened monthly. liquids. 5. Life Skills Specialist will inservice all staff members Interview on 7/10/18 with the QIDP confirmed client #4's liquids should be thickened to a honey on client #4's guidelines for consistency. setting the table. Program manager and Life Skills 5. Client #4's guidelines for setting the table were

not followed as written.

During observations in the home just before

dinner on 7/9/10 at 5:57pm, staff assisted client

Specialist will monitor

monthly.

weekly and QP will monitor

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					ED: 08/08/2018 IM APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES		**************************************		OMB N	O. 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. 34G256			PLE CONSTR		E SURVEY IPLETED	
						0.7	7/10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		710/2010
RIVERSID	E RESIDENTIAL			363 ELM S FAIR BLU	STREET JFF, NC 28439		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	table. During this tasis fork, spoon, plate) in a them before assisting on the table. Client # repeat the names of the say some words. Review on 7/10/18 of 12/6/17 revealed guid items needed to set the guidelines noted, "[Client #4] to get faneeded to set the table previous learned items and let [Client #4] feel she feels the item, the '[Client #4], what is this respond. You may has herPlease encourage all meal and snack timindicated the client she spoon, knife, cup/glass Interview on 7/10/18 we confirmed the guideline continue to be followed. 6. Client #4's guideline specialize watch were During observations the #4 did not wear a watch was not prompted or a Review on 7/10/18 of certain the spoon was not prompted or a service was not prompte	ther place setting at the k, staff placed items (cup, client #4's hand and named the client to place the items 4 was not prompted to hese items. D/18 revealed client #4 can client #4's IPP dated elines to communicate he table (dated 4/1/08). The ent #4] is blind; this goal is similiar with her items e Staff will review all s. Staff will pick up item item and say item. Once he give the initial cue, s?' Give her time to ve to give cues to help e her to say these items at hes." The guidelines buld say, "Napkin, fork, s". with the Life Skills Specialist es were current and should d as written. es for the use of a not followed. Iroughout the survey, client the of any kind. The client ssisted to wear a watch.	W 24	6.	Life Skills Specialist will inservice all staff member on client #4's guidelines for the use of her specialized watch. Program manager and Life Skills Specialist with monitor weekly and QP with monitor monthly.	or ill	9-7-18

PRINTED: 08/08/2018

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CON	STRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
	- Christian (1.45) - Christian (1.45) - Christian (1.45) - Christian (1.45)	34G256	B. WNG		A Marine substitution of the page server of the control of the con	07/10/2018	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			363 EL	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE M STREET BLUFF, NC 28439	3	110/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
# 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	#4] should be wearing goes to the Day Progregoes to the Watch throughout the responsibility to make watch." Interview on 7/10/18 vectoristic on The Specialized watch and The Confirmed client #4 should not resindicated. During breakfast observing the Day Progress of The Progress o	e guidelines noted, "[Client of her watch whenever she fram or on any outing. Once then [Client #4] and staff of hon her arm. Staff needs ow to check the time on her dayThis is everyone sure [Client #4] has her with the Life Skills Specialist could be wearing the life guidelines are current. It is guid	W		7. Life Skills Specialist will inservice all staff member on client #4's diet and whit consists of including liquids. Program manager and Life Skills Specialist will monitor weekly and QP will monitor monthly.	nat r	9-7-18

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		34G256	B. WING		The second secon	07/	/10/2018
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERSIDE RESIDENTIAL			35	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 53 ELM STREET AIR BLUFF, NC 28439		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 255	Administer his medical 12/17 - 100% 01/18 - 100% 02/18 - 97% 03/18 - 100% 04/18 - 99% 05/18 - 100% Behavior plan 1/17 - 5/18 0 behavior Interview on 7/10/18 v Disabilities Profession Specialist confirmed to completed; however, PROGRAM MONITOR CFR(s): 483.440(f)(1) The individual programal least by the qualified of professional and revisional and revisional individual programal in the professional individual programal in the professional and revisional in the professional individual programal in the professional in the	viors (16 months) with the Qualified Intellectual nal (QIDP) and Life Skills the objectives had been training continued. RING & CHANGE ((iii)) Implan must be reviewed at mental retardation sed as necessary, including, ations in which the client is vard identified objectives ts have been made. Into the tas evidenced by the wand interview, the facility #4's Individual Program and after he failed to progress ectives. The finding is:	W	255	W257 - The facility will ensuthat all IPP's are reviewed by the QP and revised as necessary, including, but not limited to situations in which the individual is failing to progress toward identified objectives after reasonable efforts have been made.	ot ch	9-7-18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		34G256	B. WING_		07/10/2	2018
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 353 ELM STREET FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
W 312	up to 30 minutes for 3 (implemented 7/1/17) objective's progress of 07/17 - 25% 08/17 - 11% 09/17 - 0% 10/17 - 38% 11/17 - 84% 12/17 - 48% 01/18 - 24% 02/18 - 22% 03/18 - 55% 04/18 - 37% 05/18 - 45% Interview on 7/10/18 of revealed client #4 has the objective; however implemented. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2) Drugs used for control must be used only as client's individual programmented in the behare employed. This STANDARD is real assed on record revifailed to ensure drugs	ently interact with a peer for 30 out of 30 days . Additional review of the notes indicated the following: with the Life Skills Specialist is had difficulty completing interpretations have been of inappropriate behavior an integral part of the gram plan that is directed in reduction of and eventual aviors for which the drugs not met as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility is used for the control of	W2	QP and Life Skills Specialist will review individual #4's data or objectives and BSP da and make necessary changes to promote progress. Program manager and Life Skill Specialist will monitor weekly and QP will monitor monthly. W312 – The facility will end drugs used for the control inappropriate behaviors weekly	sure of ere of he ligs ff riew ke	27-18 -7-18
	integral part of the Be	rs were used only as an havior Support Plan (BSP) reduction or elimination of		behavior medicatio QP and Nursing sta will monitor month	ff	

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	N	(X3) DATE COMP	
		34G256	B. WNG _		and the state of t	07 <i>i</i>	10/2018
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER . RESIDENTIAL			STREET ADDRESS 363 ELM STREE FAIR BLUFF, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 350	This affected 1 of 3 a is: Review on 7/10/18 of 6/15/18 revealed and challenging behaviors consecutive months. behaviors related to consecutive months. behaviors related to consecutive months. Behaviors and Componitation of the consecutive revealed any target behaviors 2018. Interview on 7/10/18 and Qualified Intellect (QIDP) confirmed clies the identified drugs for no target behaviors heast 16 months. DENTAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(e)(3) The facility must provide maintenance of client maintenance of client maintenance of client affected 1 of 3 audit of the consure training maintenance of 4 audit of the consure training maintenance of 4 audit of the consure training maintenance of 4 audit of the consure training mai	ne drugs were employed. udit clients (#6). The finding client #6's BSP dated objective to exhibit 1 of fewer is per month for 11 The plan addressed target depressive/psychotic al review of the BSP of Paxil, Zyprexa and view of progress notes for d the client had not exhibited from January 2017 - May with the Division Director tual Disabilities Professional ent #6 continues to receive or behavior control although ave been exhibited for at	W	W3 tha ma	550 – The facility will ensit training is provided for intenance of individual alth. QP and Life Skills Specialist will mee revise individual # dental objective to address the poor or report and inservistaff members on changes. Program manager and Life Specialist will mor weekly and QP wi	t and 6's dental ice all the Skills	9-7-18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		34G256	B. WNG	,		07/1	0/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE RESIDENTIAL			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 ELM STREET AIR BLUFF, NC 28439		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 350	behaviors for which the This affected 1 of 3 and is: Review on 7/10/18 of 6/15/18 revealed and challenging behaviors consecutive months. Behaviors related to a symptoms. Additional incorporated the use Klonopin. Further return the objective revealer any target behaviors 2018. Interview on 7/10/18 and Qualified Intellect (QIDP) confirmed clies the identified drugs for no target behaviors in least 16 months. DENTAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(e)(3) The facility must provide maintenance of client affected 1 of 3 audit and interview of 3 audit and interview on 7/10/18.	ne drugs were employed. udit clients (#6). The finding client #6's BSP dated objective to exhibit 1 of fewer is per month for 11 The plan addressed target depressive/psychotic al review of the BSP of Paxil, Zyprexa and view of progress notes for d the client had not exhibited from January 2017 - May with the Division Director ctual Disabilities Professional ent #6 continues to receive or behavior control although lave been exhibited for at		350	W350 – The facility will ensithat training is provided formaintenance of individual's health. QP and Life Skills Specialist will mee revise individual #6 dental objective to address the poor or report and inservistaff members on changes. Program manager and Life Specialist will mor weekly and QP win monitor monthly.	r s oral t and 5's dental ice all the Skills nitor	9-7-18

PRINTED: 08/08/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY APLETED
		34G256	B. WNG_			The second se	7/10/2018
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST. 353 ELM STREET FAIR BLUFF, NC 28439 (X4) ID PREFIX EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION) TAG CROSS-REFEREI							
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 350	Review on 7/10/18 of dated 2/22/18 reveal client's teeth and gureview of a dental re "Improve oral hygies #6's record indicate independently brush days had been implemented by the control of the contro	of client #6's dental report led the condition of the ms was "Poor". Additional eport dated 5/21/18 noted, ne." Further review of client d an objective to n his teeth for 30 out of 30 emented on 7/1/17. B with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) revealed the m had not met to discuss ene and no training had been		350			

Event ID: FCX411